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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$59,144,966
$957,101
$1,245,274
$27,311,600
$891,409
$87,428

Number
684
605
79

Certified
203
97
48
23
25
17
11
11
422

Prime

$759,861
$6,450

$9,669
SO

$22,071
SO

S0
S0

$5,844
SO

SO
$1,582

$34,926
SO

S0
S0

$1,112,411
$94,629

Percentage

1.62%
2.11%
46.18%
1.51%
0.15%

Prime
$27,107,764
$27,090,267

$17,497

Non-Certified

671

489

142

90

121

93

51

39

1,846

Subcontractor

$750
S0

$98,698
S0

S0
S0

$17,250
SO

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$38,234
S0

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 16-17

Dollars
Subcontractor
$203,836
$203,836
$0

Total

874

586

190

113

146

110

62

50

2,268

Total
$767,061
$760,611

$6,450
$108,367
$108,367
S0
$22,071
$22,071
S0
$17,250
$17,250
S0
$5,844
$5,844
S0
$1,582
S0
$1,582
$34,926
$34,926
S0

$0

S0

S0
$1,245,274
$1,150,645
$94,629
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