

Business Assistance Office

Business Assistance Office			
Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage	
Total Purchases for the Period	\$59,144,966		
MBE	\$957,101	1.62%	
WBE	\$1,245,274	2.11%	
SBE	\$27,311,600	46.18%	
DBE	\$891,409	1.51%	
SDV	\$87,428	0.15%	
			Dollars
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	684	\$27,107,764	\$203,836
Approved	605	\$27,090,267	\$203,836
Not-Approved	79	\$17,497	\$0
	'		
MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	203	671	874
African American Female Owned:	97	489	586
Asian American Male Owned:	48	142	190
Asian American Female Owned:	23	90	113
Hispanic American Male Owned:	25	121	146
Hispanic American Female Owned:	17	93	110
Native American Male Owned:	11	51	62
Native American Female Owned:	11	39	50
Other Female Owned:	422	1,846	2,268
MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars) African American Male Owned:	Prime	Subcontractor	Total \$767,061
Certified	\$759,861	\$750	\$760,611
Non-Certified	\$6,450	\$0	\$6,450
African American Female Owned:	\$108,367		
Certified	\$9,669	\$98,698	\$108,367
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Male Owned:			\$22,071
Certified	\$22,071	\$0	\$22,071
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:	•		\$17,250
Certified	\$0	\$17,250	\$17,250
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$5,844
Certified	\$5,844	\$0	\$5,844
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:	•		\$1,582
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$1,582	\$0	\$1,582
Native American Male Owned:	\$34,926		
Certified	\$34,926	\$0	\$34,926
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:	Po	70	\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:	70	τ0	\$1,245,274
2 Shell I childle 2 Willedi			Ŧ=,= ·=,= ·

\$1,112,411

\$94,629

\$38,234

\$0

\$1,150,645

\$94,629

Certified

Non-Certified